DUAL OPAMP AND VOLTAGE REFERENCE                                                       AP4301
1
    March, 2003
Advanced Analog Circuits                  Data Sheet
   Rev.1.0
General Description
The AP4301 is a  monolithic IC specifically designed
to control the output current and voltage levels of

Advanced Analog Circuits                  Data Sheet
   Rev.1.0
 Ordering Information
 Package    Reference
    Voltage
     Voltage
   Tolerance
  Temperature
         Range
      Part Number      Marking ID   Packing Type
    DIP-8         1.25V                 0.5%     -40 to  85oC       AP4301AP-C     AP4301AP-C           Tube
          1%       AP4301BP-C     AP4301BP-C
       1.24V         0.5%       AP4301AP-D     AP4301AP-D
          1%       AP4301BP-D     AP4301BP-D
   SOIC-8       1.25V         0.5%       AP4301AM-C     AP4301AM-C       Tube/Reel
                     1%       AP4301BM-C     AP4301BM-C
      1.24V         0.5%       AP4301AM-D     AP4301AM-D
         1%       AP4301BM-D     AP4301BM-D
AP 4301 X X -  X
Output Voltage Reference
C: 1.25V
D: 1.24V